
​  
2025 FOOTBALL 
FOOTHILL DIVISION 
Acalanes, Campolindo, Clayton Valley Charter, Las Lomas, Miramonte 
 
First Day For Helmet Acclimation Period: July 23 
First Day of Practice: August 11, 2025 
Max Contests: 10 plus 1 scrimmages 
Game Times: JV 4:30, Varsity 7:00 or 5:00, 7:30p as determined by the home team 
APPROVED JAN 23, 2025; Year 2 of 2 
Interleague games DO NOT COUNT TOWARD DAL DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 

 
Fri Aug 29; Week 0​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ OCT 6-10 MDUSD FALL BREAK 
 
Fri Sept 5; Week 1​ ​ ​ Campolindo​ @ ​ Northgate 
(Foothill / Valley Interleague)​ ​ College Park​ @ ​ Clayton Valley 
​ ​ ​ ​ Las Lomas​ @ ​ Benicia 
​ ​ ​ ​ Alhambra​ @ ​ Miramonte 
​ ​ ​ ​ Acalanes BYE 
Fri Sept 12; Week 2 
 
Fri Sept 19; Week 3: ​​ ​ Miramonte​ @ ​ Benicia 
(Foothill / Valley Interleague)​ Acalanes​@ ​ College Park 
​ ​ ​ Clayton Valley​ @ ​ Northgate 
​ ​ ​ Las Lomas​ @ ​ Alhambra 
​ ​ ​ Campolindo BYE 
Fri Sept 26; Week 4​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Fri Oct 3; Week 5​ ​ ​ Benicia​ ​ @ ​ Acalanes​ 
(Foothill / Valley Interleague)​ Alhambra​ @ ​ Campolindo 
​ ​ ​ Northgate​ @ ​ Las Lomas 
​ ​ ​ Miramonte​ @ ​ College Park 
​ ​ ​ Clayton Valley BYE​ ​ ​  

​ ​  
Fri Oct 10; Week 6​ ​ ​ Las Lomas​ @ ​ Clayton Valley 
​ ​ ​ Acalanes​@ ​ Miramonte 
​ ​ ​ Campolindo BYE 
 
Fri Oct 17; Week 7​ ​ ​ Miramonte​ @ ​ Clayton Valley 
​ ​ ​ Campolindo​ @ ​ Acalanes 
​ ​ ​ Las Lomas BYE 
 
Fri Oct 24; Week 8​ ​ ​ Clayton Valley​ @ ​ Campolindo 
​ ​ ​ Las Lomas​ @ ​ Miramonte 
​ ​ ​ Acalanes BYE 
 
Fri Oct 31; Week 9​ ​ ​ Campolindo ​ @ ​ Las Lomas 
​ ​ ​ Clayton Valley​ @ ​ Acalanes 
​ ​ ​ Miramonte BYE 
 
Fri Nov 7; Week 10​ ​ ​ Acalanes​@ ​ Las Lomas 
​ ​ ​ Miramonte​ @ ​ Campolindo 
​ ​ ​ Clayton Valley BYE 
 
Nov 8​ Final Date of Competition & Playoff Applications due 10:00 pm 
Nov 9​ NCS Seeding Meetings​ ​ ​ Nov 28-29​ NCS Championships 
Nov 14-15​ NCS Quarterfinals​ ​ ​ Dec 5-6​ ​ CIF Nor Cal Regionals 
Nov 21-22​ NCS Semifinals​ ​ ​ ​ Dec 12-13​ CIF State Bowl Games 


